For the purposes of forming a non-profit corporation in Kentucky pursuant to KRS Chapter 273, the undersigned incorporator hereby submits the following Articles of Incorporation to the Office of the Secretary of State for filing:

Article I: The name of the company is Kentucky STEAM Engine, Inc

Article II: The street address of the company's initial registered office in Kentucky is 2520 Longest Ave., Louisville, KY 40204 and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Deborah Boyer.

Article III: The mailing address of the company's initial principal office is 2520 Longest Ave., Louisville, KY 40204

Article IV: The name and mailing address of the incorporator is Deborah Boyer 2520 Longest Ave., Louisville, KY 40204

Article V: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is 4. The name and mailing address of each director is: Deborah Boyer 2520 Longest Ave., Louisville, Kentucky 40204 Brad Clark 614 Nakomi Dr, Lexington, Kentucky 40503 Brad Luyster 6809 Highway 150, Floyds Knobs, Indiana 47119 Elizabeth Rounsavall 3932 Elfin Ave., Louisville, Kentucky 40207

Article VI: Kentucky STEAM Engine, Inc's mission is to produce maker faire type events celebrating technical and artistic experimentation in Kentucky and surrounding areas. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for educational and charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. We are a non-profit organization following the maker faire model currently flourishing in cities all over the world. Our goal is to create events where engineers, artists, craftsmen and educators can meet and demonstrate their work. Kentucky STEAM Engine, Inc helps give a showcase to people making incredible stuff.

Article VII: In the event that a movement to dissolve the organization passes, assets may be liquidized to pay off any debt the organization may have accrued. Any remaining assets of the organization must be donated to a 501(c)(3) compliant charitable, educational, or scientific endeavor.

Executed by the incorporator on Wednesday, January 15, 2014

Signature of incorporator: Deborah Boyer

Signature of agent for incorporator:

I, Deborah Boyer, consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of the corporation.

Signature of registered agent or individual signing on behalf of the company serving as registered

agent: Debuch TSy-